

The Corporation of the Township of Nipissing
45 Beatty Street
Nipissing ON P0H 1W0
Telephone 705-724-2144 Fax 705-724-5385
www.nipissingtownship.com

*** AGENDA *** Amended March 19, 2024 Tuesday, March 19, 2024 **START TIME 6:30 p.m.**

- 1. Disclosure of pecuniary interest.
- 2. Committee Reports.
- 3. Resolution: Adopt the minutes of the meeting held March 5, 2023.
- 4. Delegation Request: Murray and Patricia Byers regarding Non-Compliant Zoning Uses of Link's Beach.
- 5. Delegation Request: Garnet Hughes regarding Non-Compliant Zoning Uses of Link's Beach.
- 6. Discussion: Proposed changes to Link's Beach to address concerns of non-compliant zoning uses of the Township Lakeshore Road Allowance.
- 7. Resolution: Scheduling and procedures for a Town Hall Meeting and public outreach.
- 8. Closed Session:
 - S. 239(2)(e) litigation or potential litigation, affecting the municipality Purpose: Council to review notice of legal proceedings.
- 9 Resolution: Parking restrictions on municipal property for seasonal use of the municipal parking area located at Rocky Shore Drive and Birchgrove Drive.
- 10 Resolution: Approve the Spring 2024 Newsletter for circulation, as presented.
- 11 Resolution: Extend the CACC Call-Taking Agreement with the North Bay Regional Health Centre until December 31, 2024.
- 12 Resolution: Appoint a member to the Township of Nipissing Recreation Committee.
- 13 Resolution: Support the Town of Perry regarding a request to the Province to reconsider "ineligible sources" of the Blue Box Transition program.
- 14 Correspondence.
- 15 Accounts to pay.
- 16 By-Law: Confirming Proceedings of Council at its meeting held March 19, 2024.
- 17 Adjournment.

Council meetings will be held in person at 2381 Highway 654, Township of Nipissing Community Centre and virtually utilizing the Zoom platform; and will be livestreamed to the Township of Nipissing YouTube channel.

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2XSMZqRNHbwVppelfKcEXw